

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1261
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2022


SENDING OF ARTISTS AT INTERNATIONAL PLATFORMS


1261. SHRI DULAL CHAND GOSWAMI:

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has sent artists at international platforms individually to exhibit their art;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) Whetherthe said artists belong to Katihar, Purnea, Araria, Saharsa, Madhepura and

Kishanganj Districts of Bihar?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND

DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

 (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) & (b)Yes Sir, Ministry of Culture deputes various artists to showcase their artworks through exhibition on international platforms individually. The details of the artists are enclosed at Annexure I.

(c)          No Sir.


***


Annexure I

Details of Artists who had been sent abroad to exhibit their art in last five years:

2017-18:

S.no Name of Artists Country Visit
1. HemavathyGuha


Israel

2. Ramesh Terdal


Hungary

3. Neeraj Gupta


Italy

4. AnjaniKhanna


Australia

5. Tapan Kr. Moharana


Australia

6. Ananda Moy Banerji


Greece

7. Ms. SmithaCaarippa


Israel


2018-19:


2019-20:


2020-21:     No one sent due to covid

2021-22:     No one sent due to covid

S.no Name of Artists Country Visit
1. M. Ramalingam


France

2. KiranSoni Gupta


Austria

3. ShivangiLadha


United Kingdom

4. Bhavani G.S


Lithuania

5. Sangeeta Singh


Austria

6. Ms. Anwesha Das


Colombia & Ecuador

7. Benoy K Behl


Russia

S.no Name of Artists Country Visit
1. Madan Lal


Turkey

2. SarbanChowdhury


Poland

3. NehaKudchadkar


Germany

4. SatadruSovanBanduri


Mexico

5. YogeshRamkrishnaKamble


Ireland

6. Neeta Pandit


Kyrgyzstan

7. PanditRonuMajumdar


Kyrgyzstan

